
Nashville-Davidson County 

Continuum of Care Homelessness Planning Council 

October 13, 2021, 2021; 8:30a – 10:00a 

Vine Hill Towers 

625 Benton Ave, Nashville TN 37204 
 

Time 
8:30a 
 
8:35a 
 
8:40a 
 
8:45a 
 
8:50a 
 
9:00a 
 
9:10a 
 
9:15a 
 
9:20a 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
9:40a 
 
 
 
9:50a 
 
9:55a 
 
10:00a 

Item Note of Action 
Item  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Action Step 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Action Step 
 
 
 
 

Welcome, Declaration of Conflicts of Interest, Anti-racism Pledge  
 
Moment of Silence 
 
Story of Progress  
 
Minutes 
 
Metro Homeless Impact Division – Judith Tackett 

 
MDHA – Suzie Tolmie 
 
CoC Funding Ranking Approval – Kerri Deitz 
 
HPC Public Comment Process update – Sheila Decker 
 
Urgent Homelessness Diversion plan  

- Update on the Family Assistance Network (FAN) committee  
- Update about Coordinated Entry 
- Update from Mayor’s Office regarding building for the Downtown 

Permanent Supportive Housing project 
- MDHA response to eviction report 
- Determining the appropriate and best next step 
 

Strategic Plan Update 
- Adhoc committee of 8-10 members to assess and evolve the strategic 

plan 
 

Homeless Emergency Planning Update  
 
Other Business 
 
Adjourn 

*We define racism as racial prejudice plus the misuse of power by systems and institutions (misuse can be intentional 
or unintentional). We are mindful of the racial inequities across housing, economic mobility, health care, criminal 
justice, and other systems. These all contribute to racial inequities in homelessness. I pledge to stay mindful of the 
power and privilege that I bring into every space that I enter and conversation that I have. I pledge to actively and 
intentionally practice antiracism when participating in the Homelessness Planning Council and all Committees in the 
CoC, representing this committee and the CoC in the community, and in talking about homelessness and housing 
issues in Nashville. 

 


