Nashville-Davidson County Continuum of Care Homelessness Planning Council October 13, 2021, 2021; 8:30a – 10:00a

Vine Hill Towers

625 Benton Ave, Nashville TN 37204

Time	Item	Note of Action
8:30a	Welcome, Declaration of Conflicts of Interest, Anti-racism Pledge	Item
8:35a	Moment of Silence	
8:40a	Story of Progress	
8:45a	Minutes	
8:50a	Metro Homeless Impact Division – Judith Tackett	
9:00a	MDHA – Suzie Tolmie	
9:10a	CoC Funding Ranking Approval – Kerri Deitz	Action Step
9:15a	HPC Public Comment Process update – Sheila Decker	
9:20a	Urgent Homelessness Diversion plan - Update on the Family Assistance Network (FAN) committee - Update about Coordinated Entry - Update from Mayor's Office regarding building for the Downtown Permanent Supportive Housing project - MDHA response to eviction report - Determining the appropriate and best next step	
9:40a	Strategic Plan Update - Adhoc committee of 8-10 members to assess and evolve the strategic plan	Action Step
9:50a	Homeless Emergency Planning Update	
9:55a	Other Business	
10:00a	Adjourn	

^{*}We define racism as racial prejudice plus the misuse of power by systems and institutions (misuse can be intentional or unintentional). We are mindful of the racial inequities across housing, economic mobility, health care, criminal justice, and other systems. These all contribute to racial inequities in homelessness. I pledge to stay mindful of the power and privilege that I bring into every space that I enter and conversation that I have. I pledge to actively and intentionally practice antiracism when participating in the Homelessness Planning Council and all Committees in the CoC, representing this committee and the CoC in the community, and in talking about homelessness and housing issues in Nashville.